must follow the instructions for BPAY set out in the Entitlement and Acceptance
Form and you will not need to return the Entitlement and Acceptance Form.

(d) Entitlements not taken up

If you do not wish to accept any of your entitlement, you are not obliged to do
anything. The number of Shares you hold and the rights attached to those Shares
will not be affected should you choose not to accept any of your entitlement.

(e) Enquiries concerning your Entitlement

If you have any queries concerning your Entitlement please contact Advanced
Share Registry Services on (08) 9389 8033.

9

3. Effect of the Offer

3.1 Capital structure on completion of the Offer

 No. of Shares No. of Listed
Options

No. of Unlisted
Options

Balance at the date of this
Prospectus 63,600,067 - 3,750,000

Maximum to be issued under the
Entitlement Offer 21,200,022 - -

TOTAL 84,800,089 - 3,750,000

3.2 Pro forma statement of financial position

(i) BALANCE SHEET
(ii) As at 30 June 2013

(iii) Unaudited
30 June 2013 $

Effect of
Entitlement Offer
and Placement  $

(iv) Unaudited
(v) Pro Forma $

Current Assets

(vi) Cash and cash equivalents 551,142 1,474,784 2,025,926

Trade and other
receivables 16,095 - 16,095

(vii) Total Current Assets 567,237 1,474,784 2,042,021

(viii) Non-Current Assets

(ix) Other receivables 20,900 - 20,900

(x) Plant & field equipment 93,359 - 93,359

(xi) Exploration and evaluation
expenditure

1,673,454 - 1,673,454

(xii) Total Non-Current Assets 1,787,713 - 1,787,713

TOTAL ASSETS 2,354,950 1,474,784 3,829,734

   (xiii) Current Liabilities

(xiv) Trade and other payables* 940,897 112,397 1,053,294

Provisions 92,454 - 92,454

TOTAL LIABILITIES 1,033,351 - 1,145,748

   NET ASSETS 1,321,599 1,362,387 2,683,986

   Equity
Issued capital 9,702,467 1,362,387 11,064,854
Reserves 261,238 - 261,238
Accumulated losses (8,642,106) - (8,642,106)

TOTAL EQUITY 1,321,599 1,362,387 2,683,986

* A corporate advisory fee of $50,000 is payable to Patersons upon completion of
the Entitlements Offer and is excluded from this balance.

10

Basis of Preparation

The above pro forma statement of financial position has been prepared in
accordance with the draft ASIC Guide to Disclosing Pro Forma Financial
Information (issued July 2005).

The pro forma balance sheets have been prepared on a going concern basis, which
contemplates the continuity of normal business activity and the realisation of
assets and settlement of liabilities in the normal course of business.